CITY OF NOVI
Warrant 1110

Monday, June 20, 2022

Check Vendor Name Description Amount
176081-176090 DTE ENERGY ELECTRICITY 8.622.00
176091 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX MAY 2022 99.12
176092-176095 DTE ENERGY ELECTRICITY 174.90
176096 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS LENDING 209.92
176097 AMAZON LIBRARY PROGRAMMING 2,746.07
176098 A AND R PLUMBING LLC BUILDING MAINTENANCE (PARKS MAINT, W&S, POLICE) 4,751.63
176099 ACCESS INTERACTIVE LLC BARRACUDA O365 RENEWAL (IT) 29,758.93
176100 ACCUFORM PRINTING & GRAPHICS INC PRINTING AND PUBLISHING (LIBRARY, POLICE, FIRE, P&R) 2,838.80
176101 ACTION TARGET FOUR ONE-DAY RANGE MAINTENANCE VISITS (POLICE) 1.850.00
176102 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 193.31
176103 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS, INC. GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (PARKS MAINT) 1,926.70
176104 AECOM GREAT LAKES, INC PROSESSIONAL SERVICES (PLANNING, CIP) 16,925.00
176105 AERO FILTER, INC. BUILDING MAINTENANCE 623.13
176106 ALLEN, MARSHALL LIBRARY PROGRAMMING 150.00
176107 ALLIE BROTHERS INC SUPPLIES UNIFORMS (POLICE) 7,569.36
176108 ALLIED BUILDING SERVICE COMPANY BUILDING MAINTENANCE (LIBRBARY, PARKS & REC) 3.207.00
176109 ALLIED-EAGLE SUPPLY COMPANY BUILDING MAINTENANCE (LIBRARY) 1,081.56
176110 ALTECH DOORS LLC (3) MECHANIC BAY DOORS WIDENING AND REPL (DPW) 39.212.00
176111 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 2,946.65
176112 ANDRESS, BRIAN REPAIR SPRINKLER FOR WATER TAP 113.50
176113 APOLLO FIRE APPARATUS REPAIR INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 540.85
176114 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT CO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (FIRE) 8.147.72
176115 APPLIED IMAGING INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY - COPIER (COMM REL, IT, P&R) 3.564.46
176116 ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES OPERATING SUPPLIES (DPW, FINANCE, FIRE) 1,105.01
176117 ARC OPERATING SUPPLIES 495.97
176118 ASCENSION MICHIGAN EMPLOYER MEDICAL SERVICE 462.00
176119 B & B LANDSCAPING ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (STREETS, DPW, W&S, DRAIN) 23,885.00
176120 BAKER LEGAL GROUP PLLC PROSECUTOR FEES MAY 2022 (POLICE) 9,487.50
176121 BEAM, LONGEST, AND NEFF, LLC TAX TRIBUNALS APPRAISALS (ASSESSING) 2,637.50
176122 BECKETT & RAEDER INC. MASTER PLAN FOR LAND USE (PLANNING) 3,124.12
176123 BEGONIA BROTHERS GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 669.41
176124 BELLE TIRE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 91.99
176125 BENDER, MICHAEL PER DIEM CHILD ADVOCACY CONFERENCE 150.00
176126 BERTIN, KENNETH M. ADULT SOFTBALL LEAGUE 75.00
176127 BIDUS, BRANDON PER DIEM FBI 105.00
176128 BLACKWELL FORD INC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 32.44
176129 BLOUGH, KERI PER DIEM AND FUEL FOR CONFERENCE 114.97
176130 BRIEN'S SERVICES INC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (LIBRARY) 4,824.64
176131 BRIGHT DEVELOPMENT INC REFUND TAX 985.00
176132 BRILLIANT SYSTEMS, LLC RADIO MAINTENANCE 379.98
176133 BRODART CO. LIBRARY BOOKS 6,041.36
176134 BULLARD SANFORD MEMORIAL LIBRARY COMPUTER SUPPLIES (LIBRARY) 3,500.00
176135 BUTLER, LARRY REIMBURSEMENT 30.00
176136 C.F.LONG & SONS, INC. STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE (DRAIN) 1,727.00
176137 CADILLAC ASPHALT LLC ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 261.63
176138 CAMBRIDGE HOMES INC BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 5,000.00
176139 CAMFIL USA, INC. RANGE FILTERS AND FILTER INSTALLATION (POLICE) 1,484.48
176140 CANDY BANDITS LLC SIZZLING SUMMER 700.00
176141 CARLETON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 603.69
176142 CARLISLE WORTMAN ASSOCIATES, INC. BUILDING, TRADE & PLAN REVIEW SERV (COMM DEV) 4,835.00
176143 CAUCHI, PATRICIA PETTY CASH 151.86
176144 CDW GOVERNMENTLLC COMPUTER SUPPLIES (IT, LIBRARY) 57,053.29
176145 CHALLENGER SPORTS TEAMWEAR, LLC UNIFORMS FOR THE 2021-2022 YOUTH SPORTS (P&R) 3,163.65
176146 CHILTON, KIMBERLY S. OLDER ADULTS FITNESS (PARKS & REC) 2,678.00
176147 CHYLASZEK, MATTHEW PER DIEM FBI 105.00
176148 CINTAS CORP SUPPLIES UNIFORMS (FACILITIES, LIBRARY, DPW) 1,191.24
176149 COMPO BUILDERS, INC BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW) 5,000.00
176150 CORNERSTONE PAINTING INC BUILDING MAINTENANCE 400.00
176151 COUNTRY CLUB LAWN LLC VILLA BARR PROPERTY (PARKS & REC) 1,275.00
176152 CRANDALL-WORTHINGTON INC CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES (PARKS MAINT, POLICE, FIRE, P&R) 4,491.78
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CUTMYTREEDOWN.COM
CYNERGY WIRELESS PRODUCTS, INC.
D AND D WATER AND SEWER INC
DC DENTAL, INC

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC
DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

EASTMAN FIRE PROTECTION INC
ELLSWORTH INDUSTRIES INC.
ELSEN, ADAM

EMPCO INC

ETNA SUPPLY

EVERBRIDGE, INC.

EXTRA SPACE

FARKAS, JULIE

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3386
FLEETPRIDE INC.

FLINT NEW HOLLAND INC.

FUJII, KYOKO

GALE, DIANA

GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING
GALLS, LLC

GARCIA-NAVARRO, DANAHE
GARY'S CATERING INC

GFL ENVIRONMENTAL

GLOBAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

GORDON FOOD SERVICE PAYMENT PROC.

GRAINGER INC, WW

GRAPH-X SIGNS, DISPLAY & EXHIBITS
GREAT LAKES ACE

GREAT LAKES POWER & LIGHTING INC.
GREAT LAKES PROFILES, INC.

GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY
GREEN OAK TIRE INC.

GUARDIAN ALARM

HALT FIRE,INC.

HANEY, RYAN

HANOVER TECHNICAL SALES, INC.
HARRELL'S, LLC

HARTFORD, THE

HAWAIIAN DANCERS LLC

HEALEY FIRE PROTECTION INC.
HOLMES, ROBERT

HOME DEPOT

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOMETOWN CATERING

IACP

IMAGE 360 - NOVI

IMPRESSIVE PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS
INDEPENDENT WINDOW REPAIR INC
INTEGRA REALTY RESOURCES-DETROIT
JACK DOHENY SUPPLIES INC
JANSON, PAMELA L.

JOHN'S SANITATION SERVICE
KANAANCOMM-EAST

KBK LANDSCAPING, INC.

KENWHIRL APPLIANCE SERVICE
KIMBALL MIDWEST

KNIGHT WATCH INC

LAKHANI, WEEDAH

LARKIN, CAROL

LECOM INC

LEDBETTER LAWN SERVICE

LEISURE UNLIMITED LLC

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS

FORESTRY MAINTENANCE (TREE FUND)
RADIO MAINTENANCE

EMERGENCY WATER MAIN REPAIR WESTMINSTER (W&S)

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING (POLICE)

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN (MAJOR & LOCAL STREETS)
STREET LIGHTING

STREET LIGHTING

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE [W&S, PARKS MAINT)
PER DIEM FORCE SCIENCE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - TESTING (FIRE)
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE (W&S, PARKS MAINT)
NIXLE ENGAGE SERVICE FOR CITY OF NOVI (FIRE)
HISTORICAL COMMISSION

PETTY CASH

RESIDENTIAL WATER METER REPLACEMENTS (W&S)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

LAWN MOWER MAINTENANCE

ART EXHIBITS (PARKS & REC)

VILLA BARR PROPERTY

LIBRARY BOOKS

SUPPLIES UNIFORMS

REIMBURSEMENT

PRISIONER MEALS

RUBBISH MONTHLY 5/2022 (RUBBISH)

LIBRARY PROGRAMMING

COMMUNITY CENTER

OPERATING SUPPLIES (FIRE, FACILITIES, DPW, W&S)
BUILDINGS

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

WATER PURCHASES 4/2022 (WATER & SEWER)
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

PER DIEM FBI

OPERATING SUPPLIES (LIBRARY)

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

EMPLOYEE LIFE, AD/D AND LTD INSURANCE
SIZZLING SUMMER

BUILDING MAINTENANCE (FACILITIES)

ADULT SOFTBALL LEAGUE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITYWIDE

OLDER ADULTS SPECIAL EVENTS

MEMBERSHIPS (POLICE)

OPERATING SUPPLIES

YOUTH SOFTBALL/T-BALL

CED (CDBG GRANT)

TAX TRIBUNAL APPRAISALS (ASSESSING)

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

OLDER ADULTS FITNESS

YOUTH SOFTBALL/T-BALL

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

POLICE DEPT/GUN RANGE MULCH (FACILITIES)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES (DPW, POLICE)
COMPUTER SUPPLIES

REFUND PARKS

PARKS REFUND

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

WEED CUTTIING

OLDER ADULTS FITNESS (PARKS & REC)

OUTSIDE DATA PROCESSING

6,095.01
753.00
11,828.32
316.00
2,339.28
3,345.00
16,964.40
2,901.64
97.63
2,017.04
245.00
3,664.78
1,066.39
6,000.00
2,652.00
28.35
72,596.00
282.34
308.50
2,303.00
682.64
30.39
135.97
97.00
479.75
175,854.25
2,955.32
29.95
2,264.69
178.80
54.30
352.12
160.00
724,863.54
672.00
92.88
115.35
105.00
2,233.87
627.00
8.816.78
500.00
2,685.00
75.00
59.32
2,048.89
260.00
1,225.00
165.00
129.00
3,348.00
1,900.00
285.00
972.00
174.32
1,000.00
7,055.00
282.00
2,265.88
167.55
150.00
10.00
4,500.00
970.00
3,502.80
550.86
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LIBRARY IDEAS LLC

LIMB WALKERS TREE & SNOW
LINDBLADE, ERIC

LOKAR, IRIS J.

LOOMIS

M-2 AUTO PARTS, INC.

M/I HOMES OF MICHIGAN LLC

M/I HOMES OF MICHIGAN LLC
MADISON ELECTRIC COMPANY
MANNIK & SMITH GROUP INC, THE
MCGEE, ADAM

MICHIGAN CAT

MICHIGAN LINEN SERVICE, INC.
MICHIGAN PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES
MIDWEST PAVEMENT CONTRACTING INC
MIDWEST TAPE, LLC

MIRAGE DEVELOPMENT, LLC

MUCK, JEFF

MUNICIPAL WEB SERVICES, INC
NATIONAL SIGN BRANDING

NICE, KIM

NOVI WATER DEPARTMENT

NOVI, CITY OF

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

OAKLAND COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL
OAKLAND COUNTY MEDICAL CONTROL
OAKLAND COUNTY PLANNING
OAKLAND COUNTY TREASURERS
OAKLAND LIVINGSTON HUMAN

ON DUTY GEAR, LLC

ORCHARD, HILTZ & MC CLIMENT
ORKIN

OVERDRIVE, INC.

PEACOCK, BEN

PENZAK, HAILEY

PERFECT CLEANERS OF DETROIT, INC
PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO.
POSTMASTER

POSTMASTER

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES
PREMIER SAFETY

PREUER & ASSOCIATES, JOHN D
PRIME STRIKERS SPORTS INC

PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY
PROSCREENING, LLC

PULTE HOMES OF MICHIGAN LLC
QUALITY FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC.
QUICK SILVER MARKETING SOLUTIONS
QUILL CORPORATION

REDFORD LOCK COMPANY INC
RINGLE, TRACIE

RNA FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

ROAD COMMISSION FOR OAKLAND COUNTY
ROCKET ENTERPRISE INC

ROE, DAWN

ROGUE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LLC
ROOF ONE, LLC

ROSATI, SCHULTZ, JOPPICH

ROSS, MICHAEL

ROWERDINK INC

ROYAL TRUCK & TRAILER SALES & SVC
RRRASOC

RYL FLEXIBILTY THERAPIES LLC

SCAOF M|, LLC

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION
SCHOOLCRAFT COLLEGE

AUDIO VISUAL MATERIALS

FORESTRY MAINTENANCE (TREE FUND)
PER DIEM FBI

OLDER ADULTS FITNESS

ARMORED CAR SERVICES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)
BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (ESCROW)
PER DIEM FBI

BACKHOE PART- REAR QUICK COUPLE (DRAIN)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE (FIRE, POLICE)
GASOLINE AND OIL

WATER SALES HYDRANT PERMIT 22-15
ELECTRONIC MEDIA (LIBRARY)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

PER DIEM

COMMUNITY PROMOTION

OFFICE SUPPLIES

REIMBURSEMENT

WATER AND SEWER - CITY USE
IN'HOUSE INSPECTION DONE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (W&S, DPW, FIRE, POLICE)

DOG LICENSES MAY 2022 (ESCROW)
MEMBERSHIPS

UNDISTRIBUTED BROWNFIELD TAXES (ESCROW)
SEWAGE TREATMENT COSTS 5/2022 (W&S)
MINOR HOME REPAIR (CDBG GRANT FUND)
SUPPLIES UNIFORMS (POLICE)
PROFESSIONAL SERV - VAR PROJ (W&S, STREETS)
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

AUDIO VISUAL MATERIALS (LIBRARY)

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

2021-22 UNIFORM CLEANING (POLICE, FIRE)
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

MASS MAILING OF BALLOTS 8.2.22 ELECTION
BRM144-001 CANCELLATION NOTICES
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

OPERATING SUPPLIES

CONFERENCE

SPORTS CAMPS

SUPPLIES UNIFORMS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (HR)

BLDG. PAYMENT REFUND (ESCROW)
OPERATING SUPPLIES

SPORTS CAMPS

OFFICE SUPPLIES (LIBRARY)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

PER DIEM PARK ALLIANCE

CUSTODIAL SERVICES (LIBRARY, FACILITIES)
TRAFFIC SERVICES (MAJOR STREETS)
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

REIMBURSEMENT

SANITARY SEWER TELEVISING AND CLEANING (W&S)

CED MINOR HOME REPAIR (CDBG GRANT FUND)
LEGAL FEES

ADULT SOFTBALL LEAGUE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE (POLICE)

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

RECYCLING CENTER (DPW)

PLDER ADULTS MASSAGE

GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

MEDICAL SERVICE

527.40
12,792.50
105.00
270.00
660.28
223.77
20,000.00
10,000.00
79.52
10,277.28
105.00
7,263.25
1,359.25
210.30
902.40
12,085.49
1,000.00
300.00
519.00
65.00
87.27
1,031.56
135.00
1,090.41
3,564.00
75.00
2,922.30
807.,736.67
6,125.00
1,590.00
63,119.77
286.94
10,087.60
3,500.00
2,520.00
1,051.10
960.60
800.00
500.00
211.16
271.69
270.25
720.00
226.98
1,627.00
2,250.00
20.98
54.00
1,206.83
555.00
150.00
18,846.29
6,898.21
25.00
193.31
60,576.71
7,675.00
650.00
300.00
1,702.64
63.88
3,771.50
875.00
195.00
730.95
125.00
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EFT

SCHULKEY, DANIEL

SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS INC
SEOG, TODD

SHENKOSKY, SUSAN

SHIFMAN FOURNIER, PLC
SHOWCASES

SIGNATURE FORD

SIGNATURE SERVICES

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC
SPALDING DE DECKER
SPRAY-PATCH ROAD REPAIR, INC.
SPRINT

SQUEAKY SHINE CAR WASH

STATE OF MICHIGAN
SUBRAHMANYAM, SOMASHEKAR
SUPERIOR AIR-GROUND AMBULANCE
T-MOBILE USA, INC

TAYLOR, CARMEN

TEL SYSTEMS

THE PRACTICE ZONE

THINGSMITH, LLC

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
TRAINER, RYAN

TRI-COUNTY INTERNATIONAL
TURNKEY NETWORK SOLUTIONS
TURNOUT MANAGEMENT

TWO DOGS LLC

USA BLUEBOOK

VARIPRO

VERITA TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATI

VERIZON WIRELESS

WEINGARTZ SUPPLY CO INC
WORLDVIEW TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
YUN CHEN

FIFTH THIRD BANK P-CARD

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

JOINT AND CRACK SEALING (LOCAL STREETS)
COMMUNITY PROMOTION (LIBRARY)
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT

WATER REFUND 1105 SOUTH LAKE DR

LEGAL FEES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

(2) 2021 FORD HYBRID EXPLORERS (FORFEITURE)
CONCRETE REPAIRS- CURBS (LOCAL STREETS)
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (ESCROW)

SPRAY PATCH (MAJOR STREETS)

OPERATING SUPPLIES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

LIVE SCAN

PARKS REFUND

OPERATING SUPPLIES

TELEPHONE

REFUND FINGERPRINTS

COMPUTER SUPPLIES

SPORTS CAMPS (PARKS & REC)
MAKERSPACE RENOVATION

SUPPLIES

CONFERENCE AIRFARE

VEHCILE MAINTENANCE

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

SUPPLIES UNIFORMS (FIRE)

OPERATING SUPPLIES

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE

EMPLOYEE FLEXIBLE SPENDING REIMBURSMENT
BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)

TELEPHONE

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE (DPW, FIRE, PARKS MAINT)
INTERNAL TECHNOLOGY (PARKS MAINT, W&S, IT)

BLDG. BOND REFUND (ESCROW)
MAY PURCHASES

634.50
11,336.90
3,413.52
634.50
53.35
511.50
801.79
71,946.00
28,235.00
163.60
94,338.86
77,325.43
150.00
520.00
462.50
600.00
85.00
828.60
74.00
230.00
1,400.00
199.00
379.45
283.18
411.75
6,500.00
2,045.40
120.00
235.56
4,016.61
1,000.00
457.77
1,576.41
10,140.00
500.00

127,173.61













GRAND TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

MAJOR STREET FUND

LOCAL STREET FUND

MUNICIPAL STREET FUND

PARKS, REC & CULTURAL SVCS FUND
TREE FUND

DRAIN FUND

RUBBISH COLLECTION FUND

PEG CABLE FUND

COMMUNITY DVLPMNT BLOCK GRANT FUND
FORFEITURE FUND

LIBRARY FUND

101
202
203
204
208
209
210
226
263
264
266
268

$ 2,921,431.85

430,217.69
126,681.22
43,416.27
9,228.59
34,612.10
18,969.53
10,090.25
175,854.25
1,375.49
17,148.00
71,946.00
73,348.96



LIBRARY CONTRIBUTION FUND

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PRGRM (CIP) FUND
WATER AND SEWER FUND

AGENCY FUND

TAX FUND

STREET LIGHTING 204109 - WEST OAKS ST
STREET LIGHTING 204 81 - WEST LAKE DRIVE
STREET LIGHTING 204108 - TOWN CENTER ST

GRAND TOTAL

269
400
592
701
702
854
855
856

1,126.91
16,550.00
1,725,574.77
159,930.14
2,922.30
428.78
263.11
1,747.49

$ 2,921,431.85



	WARRANTS 1110.pdf
	6.20.22


